
 

March 1, 2020 
Sunday Morning 

 
Prelude      
 
Choir  We Will Remember 
  (Octavo—Megan, Josh, Laura) 
 
  I Sing Because 
  (Octavo—Josh Harless) 
 
56 G To God Be the Glory 
 
SYDNEY Fellowship Time 
 
444 G I Love to Tell the Story 
 
PASTOR Welcome & Announcements 
 
  Prayer Requests/Offertory Prayer 
 
Offertory My Tribute 
  (Orchestra) 
 
Choir  Under Control 
  (Octavo—David Coble) 
 
  His Cross 
  (Octavo—Janet/Wendell) 
 
  Redeeming Love 
  (You Light the World—p.117) 
  (Central Qt) 
 
  You’ve Been Good to Me 
  (Octavo—Sydney Coble)  
 
SPECIAL God’s Been Good 
  (Central Qt) 
 
CLOSING We Shall Know Him 
  (Cobles) 

February 26, 2020 
Wednesday Evening 

 
Prelude 
410 Ab Standing On the Promises  (V1, V2) 
SYDNEY Fellowship Time 
410 Ab Standing On the Promises  (V5) 
Special  Peace Speakers 
PASTOR Prayer Requests 
PASTOR Message 

SomeƟmes our light goes out but 
is blown into flame by another 
human being. Each of us owes 
deepest thanks to those who have 
rekindled this light. 

    Author: Albert Schweitzer 

February 23, 2020 
Sunday Evening 

 
Prelude      
 
521 Ab A New Name In Glory 
 
SYDNEY Fellowship Time 
 
 G Keep On the Firing Line 
 
PASTOR Welcome & Announcements 
 
  Prayer Requests/Offertory Prayer 
 
Choir  The Lord Is My Light 
  (Octavo) 
  I Am Blessed 
  (Octavo) 
      
 Eb Thank You, Lord for Your Blessings 
 
SPECIAL Jacqui, Haelle 
     
PASTOR  MESSAGE 
 
PASTOR  CLOSING 

February 23, 2020 
Sunday Morning 

 
Prelude      
 
348 Ab My Savior’s Love 
 
SYDNEY Fellowship Time 
 
 Ab Worthy Is the Lamb 
  
PASTOR Welcome & Announcements 
 
  Prayer Requests/Offertory Prayer 
 
Choir  Hallelujah, What A Savior 
  (Octavo) 
  This Blood 
  (Octavo—Lindsay Thomas) 
       
329 Ab There Is Power In the Blood 
 
SPECIAL Cobles 
     
PASTOR  MESSAGE 
 
Invitation Have Thine Own Way  591  Eb 



 

February 23, 2020 
REHEARSAL  TODAY  

4:30 PM 

CHOIR 
 
March  1 Sunday  4:30 pm 
MARCH 8 NO REHEARSAL 
March  15 Sunday  4:30 pm 
March  22 Sunday  4:30 pm 
March  29 Sunday  4:30 pm 
 
April  5 Sunday  4:30 pm 
APRIL  12 NO REHEARSAL 
April  19 Sunday  4:30 pm 
April  26 Sunday  4:30 pm 
 
May  3 Sunday  4:30 pm 
MAY  10 NO REHEARSAL 
May  17 Sunday  4:30 pm 
MAY  24 NO REHEARSAL 
May  31 Sunday  4:30 pm 
 

SPECIAL MUSIC SCHEDULE 
2020 

 
March 
1 AM Central Qt/Cobles 
 PM TBA 
4 WD Debbie Brumley 
8 AM Megan, Lindsay, Laura Jane 
 PM Masters Trio 
11 WD Barry & Andrea Murray 
15 AM Holly Jenkins 
 PM Dian, Shelia, Desiree 
18 WD TBA 
22 AM Todd Overcash 
 PM TBA 

ORCHESTRA 

FEBRUARY 26 NO REHEARSAL 
 
March   4 Wednesday 7:15 pm 
March  11 Wednesday 7:15 pm 
March  18 Wednesday 7:15 pm 
March  25 Wednesday 7:15 pm 
 
April  1 Wednesday 7:15 pm 
April  8 Wednesday 7:15 pm 
APRIL  15 NO REHEARSAL 
April  22 Wednesday 7:15 pm 
April  29 Wednesday 7:15 pm 
 
May  6 Wednesday 7:15 pm 
MAY  13 NO REHEARSAL 
May  6 Wednesday 7:15 pm 

REHEARSAL 
SCHEDULES    Music  

   Ministry Notes 

The Lord Is My Light 
 (Octavo) 
I Am Blessed 
 (Octavo) 
We Will Remember 
 (Octavo—Megan, Josh, Laura) 
I Sing Because 
 (Octavo—Josh Harless) 
Under Control 
 (Octavo—David Coble) 
His Cross 
 (Octavo—Janet/Wendell) 
Redeeming Love 
 (You Light the World—p.117) 
 (Central Qt) 

FEBRUARY 25 SPECIAL REHEARSAL 

So long as the memory of certain 
beloved friends lives in my heart, I 
shall say that life is good. 

    Author: Helen Keller 

There is a brotherhood within the body 
of believers, and the Lord Jesus Christ 
is the common denominator. Friend-
ship and fellowship are the legal tender 
among believers. 

    Author: J. Vernon McGee 


